* Date & Time of E-Auction: 09-01-2026 (Friday) from 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM (with auto extension clause in case of bid in last five minutes before closing) * Last Date of EMD Payment: 08-01-2026

(Thursday). *The Bids may be increased in multiples of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) for Lot 1 and Rs 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) for Lot 2 * The Auction will be

conducted through online portal: https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net, as per the further terms and conditions of the Tender document and as per the procedure set out therein.